2024 to 2025

Bushey Heath - Bushey -
North Watford - Parmiter's School

Mullanys bus service, Parmiters School

Hemel Hempstead - Leverstock Green -

St Albans - Chiswell Green - Parmiter's School
Abbots Langley - Parmiter's School ISW l

Schooldays Only TO SCHOOL FROM SCHOOL Schooldays Only TOSCHOOL  FROM SCHOOL Schooldays Only TOSCHOOL  FROM SCHOOL
SN Students must be at the bus stop 5 minutes before the time shown. S Students must be at the bus stop 5 minutes before the time shown. N[ Students must be at the bus stop 5 minutes before the time shown.
1 Midland Road, Mayflower Av by Midland Hotel 07:30 16:26 1 St Albans, Catherine St, opp Adelaide St 07:35 16:19 1 Bushey Heath, after Three Crowns PH 07:40 16:10
2 Hemel Hempstead, Adeyfield Road Broadfield BS 07:32 16:21 2 St Albans, Folly Lane, just before Petrol Stn 07:40 16:14 2 Bushey Heath, Old Police Station 07:41 16:09
3 Hemel Hempstead, Adeyfield Road High Street Green BS 07:35 16:19 3 King Harry La, between Mortimer Cres and rbt 07:45 16:09 3 Bushey Golf Club, Melbourne Road 07:43 16:07
4 Hemel Hempstead, New Park Drive BS 07:36 16:17 4  King Harry BS, Watford Road 07:48 16:06 4  Bushey, The Avenue (Finch Lane) 07:45 16:05
5 Leverstock Green, BS by The Green Man 07:40 16:16 5  Watford Road, Midway 07:50 16:04 5  Bushey, The Avenue (Aldenham Rd) 07:46 16:04
6 Bedmond Rd, Hyde Terrace by Pimlico 07:43 16:11 6 Watford Road, Ragged Hall Lane 07:54 16:01 6 Bushey, Mill Way South 07:51 15:59
7  Bedmond High Street, by the shops 07.46 16:07 7 Chiswell Green, West Avenue 07:56 15:59 7 Bushey Mill Lane, Mill Way 07:53 15:57
8  Abbots Langley, Henderson Hall 07:55 16:00 8  Chiswell Green, Three Hammers 07:58 15:57 8  Bushey Mill Lane, The Tudor 07:56 15:55
9 Gallows Hill Lane, Hazelwood Drive 07:58 15:47 9  Chiswell Green, The Noke 08:01 15:54 9 St Albans Road, Bushey Mill Lane BS 07:58 15:53
10 The Garth, Upper Highway 08:03 15:39 Parmiters School 08:25 15:30 10 St Albans Rd,Regent St BS (am) Windsor Rd BS (pm) 08:00 15:47
11  South Way, Furtherfield 08:05 15:37 11 North Watford, Railway Bridge BS 08:00 15:45
12 College Rd, by Country Park 08:06 15:36 Harrow - Kenton - Queensbury - 12 Langley Road, Southern Cross 08:03 15:43
Parmiter's School 08:25 15:30 . 13  Langley Road, Malteno Road 08:05 15:41
Stanmore - Parmiter's School Parmiter's School 08:25 15:30
m Shenley - Borehamwood - Radlett - Parmiter's School Schooldays Only TOSEHOOL — FROMSEHOOL Bushey - Carpenders Park - Watford -
LA Students must be at the bus stop 5 minutes before the time shown. PS 1 O . . :
Schooldays Only 0SCHOOL  FROM SCHOOL : Harrow, TC opp 118-122 College Rd 07:14 16:27 Cassiobury - Parmiter's School
Kenton, Underground Station 07:20 16:25 Schoold Onl 10 SCHOOL EROM SCHOOL
L Students must be at the bus stop 5 minutes before the time shown. 3 Kenton, St Leonards Ave, Stop K 07:22 16:22 choolaays Y
1 Shenley, Porters Park Drive 07:17 16:25 4  Honeypot Lane, Kingsbury Circle, BS C 07:26 16:10 Mgl Students must be at the bus stop 5 minutes before the time shown.
2 Borehamwood, Hertswood 07:25 16:22 5 Honeypot Lane, Opp Morrison's 07:30 16:07 1  Bushey, Aldenham Rd Hillside Road BS 07:15 16:15
3 Shenley Road, Elstree Studios 07:28 16:17 6 Honeypot Lane, Queensbury Circle BS P 07:32 16:05 2 Bushey Arches, Pinner Road BS C 07:19 16:12
4 Borehamwood, Furzehill Road 07:30 16:15 7  Honeypot Lane, Broadcroft Avenue BS Q 07:33 16:04 3  South Oxhey, Carpenders Park Station Stop C 07:30 16:05
5 Stratfield Road BS, near Theobold Rd layby 07:32 16:13 8 Honeypot Lane, Whitchurch Lane BS E 07:37 16:02 4  Watford, Brookdene Av, junct Oaklands Av 07:32 16:03
6 Borehamwood, Wetherby Road 07:33 16:12 9  Marsh Lane, Silverstone Way 07:44 16:00 5  Watford, Eastbury Road, Thorpe Crescent 07:40 16:01
7 Watling Street, Post Office 07:37 16:01 10 Marsh Lane, Nelson Road 07:45 15:58 6 Watford, the Layby on The Hornets 07:45 15:56
8 Watling Steet, recreation ground BS C 07:38 16:02 11 London Road, Canon's Corner, BS K 07:46 15:55 7  Watford, Town Hall Library 07:50 15:51
9 Watford Rd, Dellfield Close 07:42 15:58 Parmiter's School 08:25 15:30 8  Cassiobury Estate, The Gardens 07:55 15:49
10 Radlett, Watford Rd, Hillfield Lane 07:47 15:53 9  Cassiobury Estate, Essex Arms 07:56 15:47
Parmiter's School 08:25 15:30 St Albans - Chiswell Green - 10 HempStead Rd, BS Wentworth 08:00 15:45
PS7 o 11 Hempstead Rd, BS Ridge La 08:02 15.43
Parmiter's School 12 Courtlands Drive, Ridgeway 08:02 15:42
Park Str - How W - Parmiter’ hool 13 Courtlands Drive, Shops 08:03 15:40
ark Street - Ho ood - Parmiter's Schoo Schooldays Only TOSCHOOL  FROM SCHOOL L ourian p oo Ioas
LI Students must be at the bus stop 5 minutes before the time shown. Parmiter's School 08:15 15:30
SChOOIdayS Only TO ScHoot FROM SCHOOL 1 St Albans, Harpenden Road, Ancient Briton 07:27 16:27
SIS Students must be at the bus stop 5 minutes before the time shown. 2 St Albans, St Peters St, BS By ;hime Sq 07:30 16:25 Hemel Hempstead - Apsley -
1 Napsbury, Boyes Crescent 07:45 16:00 3  St. Albans, Clarence Road, Main Park entrance 07:35 16:20 PS 1 1 . o
2 Park Street, station 07:55 15:50 4  St. Albans, Sandpit Lane, by Monks Horton Way 07:38 16:17 Kings Langley - Parmiter's School
3 Park Street, BS Oliver Close 07:56 15:49 5  St. Albans, Ashley Road, junct. Oakdene Way 07:40 16:15
4 How Wood, Shops BS 2 07:58 15:47 6 St. Albans, Drakes Drive, Samuel Ryder Academy 07:44 16:11 SChOOIdayS Only 10 SChooL FROM SCHOOL
5 Park Street Lane BS 07:59 15:46 7  St. Albans, Mile House Lane, BS on London Rd 07:50 16:05 (I Students must be at the bus stop 5 minutes before the time shown.
6 How Wood, Junction with Maplefield 08:00 15:45 8  St. Albans, London Road, Cunningham Avenue 07:53 16:02 1  Hemel Hempstead, Layby opp Station, BS F 07:40 16:20
7 Bricket Wood, West Ridings, near shops 08:05 15:41 9  St. Albans, London Road, Grosvenor Road 07:56 15:59 2 Apsley, Sainsburys 07:51 16:09
8 Mount Pleasant Lane, Mount Pleasant Lane School BS 08:06 15:40 10 St Albans Abbey Station, Stop A 08:00 15:53 3  Apsley, Red Lion Lane 07:55 16:05
Parmiter's School 08:25 15:30 Parmiter's School 08:25 15:30 4  Kings Langley, Opp the Premier Inn 07:57 16:03
5 Kings Langley, Vicarage Lane 08:03 15:57
6 Kings Langley, Watford Rd, Clapgate Farm BS 08:06 15:54
* MULLANYS COACHESLTD Parmiter's School 08:25 15:30
+ K + Unit 24, North Orbital Commercial Park Students are advised to be present at the bus stop
?stgfg;geg)'gsgtflbans AL1 1XB NO LATER THAN FIVE MINUTES Important note: drivers have been instructed
* info@mullanyscoaches.com prior to their advertised departure time. ONLY to stop at the stops shown
so please do not ask the driver to stop between stops.
Mullanys Coaches Last updated 14/05/2024 BS denotes bus stop




	working 2024-25 seat numbers

